SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 163 OF 2013 VIKASH CHANDRA GUDDU BABA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.s

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, Mr. S.P. Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for Union of India submits that he will file the guidelines/ circulars, if any, issued by Union of India or any Ministry thereto in this respect.

(O.P. Sharma) Court Master

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com