Court No.5

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 163 OF 2013

VIKASH CHANDRA GUDDU BABA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. S.K. Bajwa, Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

We have received the affidavit filed by the Railways. However, we would like to have a views of the Home Ministry in respect of the unclaimed bodies found at various places. The affidavit of some responsible officer of the Home Ministry may be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) | (M.S. NEGI)

+ Master | Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com