SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 163/2013

VIKASH CHANDRA GUDDU BABA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 486/2014

[SAROSH MEHTA & ANR. V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]

(With Office Report)

Date: 08/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

in WP 163 Mr. Subhro Sanyal, A.O.R.

in WP 486 Ms. Amiy Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, A.O.R. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.

For M/o Rlys. Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, A.O.R. (NP)

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of Mr. S.P. Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the Ministry of Railways further two weeks more time is granted to get instructions and report as to the stand of the

PAGE NO. 1 OF 2

Ministry of Railways as well as the Ministry of Home Affairs.

Counsel for the petitioners in Writ Petition No. 486 of 2014 prays for deletion of respondent Nos. 2 to 18. The said deletion is allowed at the risk of the petitioners. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Advocate on Record who has already put in appearance in Writ Petition No. 163 of 2013 for Union of India shall appear in Writ Petition No. 486 of 2014 also for respondent No. 1.

Call these matters after two weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER