ITEM NO.308 L(W)

COURT NO.9

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s).163/2013

INDIA

VIKASH CHANDRA GUDDU BABA

Petitioner

SECTION PI

(s)

(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

VERSUS

1

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent

(with office report)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 486/2014

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 21/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR

> Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipuriar, Adv.

Mr. I.D. gil, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Pinky Anand, ASG ${\tt Ms.}$

A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Binu Tamta, Adv. Ms.

Meenakshi Grover, Adv. Ms.

Ms. Nikita Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Saroj Bala, Adv.

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv. Ms. Somya Rathore, Adv.

Snisha Mehra, Adv. Ms.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

petitioner in W.P.(C) No.163/2013, Respondent Nos.4 to 37

On the oral request of learned counsel for

the Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.08.24

16:16:14 IST

Reason:

(C)

le

deleted from of parties W.P. are the array in

No.163/2013, at the risk of the petitioner.

Cause-tit

be amended accordingly.

Learned counsel for the petitioners say that they will prepare a detailed scheme for unclaimed dead bodies which they will submit to learned Additional Solicitor General for consideration within six weeks.

Notwithstanding the above, the Union of India shall independently look at framing a Scheme for unclaimed dead bodies.

List the matters on 30th October, 2015.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER